


[image: ]Lancaster County Workforce Development Board - Meeting Schedule for 2022


	Board Meetings
7:30 a.m., WIB Board Room
3rd Thursday of every other month

Thursday, February 17 (audit)
Thursday, April 21 (Title II)
Thursday, June 16 (budget)
Thursday, August 18
Thursday, October 20 (Sunshine Law)
Thursday, December 15 

Meetings are open to the public and are held at 1046 Manheim Pike, 2nd floor board room, Lancaster, PA  17601 except where noted.


	Executive Committee Meetings
3:30 p.m., WIB Board Room
Generally, 1st Tuesday of the month

Tuesday, January 4
Tuesday, February 1
Tuesday, March 1
Tuesday, April 5 
Tuesday, May 3 
Tuesday, June 7 
Tuesday, July 12
Tuesday, August 2
Tuesday, September 6
Tuesday, October 4
Tuesday, November 1
Tuesday, December 6

Meetings are open to the public
	Finance Committee Meetings
3:00 p.m., WIB Board Room
Generally, last Tuesday of the month

Tuesday, January 25*
Tuesday, February 22
Tuesday, March 29
Tuesday, April 26*
Tuesday, May 24
Tuesday, June 28
Tuesday, July 26*
Tuesday, August 30
Tuesday, September 27
Tuesday, October 25*
Tuesday, November 29
Tuesday, December 20

*Meeting will be held at 2:30pm for quarterly contractor presentations.

	
	Youth Standing Committee Meetings
9:00 a.m. WIB Board Room
2nd Tuesday of every month

Tuesday, January 11
Tuesday, February 8
Tuesday, March 8
Tuesday, April 12
Tuesday, May 10
Tuesday, June 14
Tuesday, July 12
Tuesday, August 9
Tuesday, September 13
Tuesday, October 11
Tuesday, November 8
Tuesday, December 13
Meetings are open to the public
	


	
	2022  HOLIDAYS

MLK Day – Monday, January 17
Presidents’ Day – Monday, February 21
Memorial Day – Monday, May 30
Independence Day –Monday, July 4
Labor Day – Monday, September 5
Columbus Day – Monday, October 10
Veteran’s Day – Friday, Nov 11
Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, Nov. 24
Day after Thanksgiving – Friday, Nov. 25
Christmas – Monday, December 26

New Year’s – January 2, 2023

	





As of 11/29/21
image1.wmf

